		-	MECHEN	
(Re	PRM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93)	05-05-1999	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1	/AF : 10. 0€01-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
 	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	101028853	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	_ i	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
A	Christian De Gelis	iched? □ Yes ᡚ No	Name: Leggett & Platt, Incorporated Internal Address:	
+	. N			
ا ا	Nature of conveyance:			
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: No. 1 Leggett Road	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4	
	☐ Other		City: Carthage State: MO ZIP: 64836	
E	execution Date: <u>February</u> 2	23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 5,528,948 7 □ Yes © No	
5	. Name and address of party to who	' i	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: John D. Poffenbe	erger, Esq. 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: WOOD, HERE	RON & EVANS, LLF	☑ Enclosed	
	5/04/1 999 J3HABAZZ 00000258 5528948 1 FC:581 40.00 QP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 2700 Carew	ower 8.	Deposit account number:	
	City: Cincinnati State:	<u>ОН</u> ZIP : 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	John D. Poffenberger Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information Signal Data number of pages including cover s	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Agril 20, 1999 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned CHRISTIAN DE GELIS, an individual residing in, and a citizen of, the Country of France, having an address of Colliers, 41500 Muides Hoirs France (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto LEGGETT & PLATT INCORPORATED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") any and all of his right, title, and interest in, to and under:

(i) DE GELIS French Patent No. 92-15927; (ii) DE GELIS U.S. Patent No. 5,528,948 entitled "Actuating Device Provided with a Pull and Resilient Return Jack"; (iii) DE GELIS European Patent No. 0605315; (iv) any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign counterpart, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or the like, applications and patents relating to any of said patents, and to actuating devices provided with a pull and resilient return jack; (v) any and all improvements relating thereto developed prior to this Agreement and during the term of any present and/or future consulting agreements between DE GELIS and LEGGETT; (vi) any and all know-how and/or confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating to any such inventions, applications, patents and/or technology; and (vii) the trademark, trade name, and/or service mark ACTIBED, all variations thereof, all applications and registrations therefor, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said mark, all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the marks pertains;

in and for the United States of America, France, all European countries, and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement or misappropriation, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, and all trademark registrations which may issue and/or be renewed therefor, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention(s), and certificates of trademark registration for said mark(s), in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention(s), and Letters Patent(s), trademark, registrations, property and/or rights; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said any of said property or rights which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute any additional, divisional, continuation, continuing, or continuation-in-part, applications for patents for said invention(s), or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0327 aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or similarly titled authority, is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent and registration of the United States, FRANCE, or any other country, for said invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE.

Witness my hand this 23 Fee day of Ferrion, 1999. ASSIGNATION Christian De Gelis
Country of
County of
On this, 1999, before me personally appeared ASSIGNOR, Christian De Gelis, to me known and known by me to be the above named ndividual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public
SEAL Vir pour légalisation matérielle de le signature de M. Christian de CEUS signature de M. Christian de CEUS de Mi Cilie Colliesa. A. Mui DES du Loi RE L1500 apposée ci-contre 3 FEV. 1999 Maides-sar-Loire, le

2

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 04/23/1999